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ABSTRACT

The research of this project is about Applying Information Visualization on Centre for
[slamic Thought and Understanding (CITU) Website Using Rooms Technique. The
objectives of this research project are to evaluate the user interface of CITU website, to
identify the characteristics of Rooms technique, and to demonstrate the use of Rooms
technique to CITU website. The researcher uses three approaches in order to gather
information about Information Visualization especially about Rooms technique. The
researcher uses the questionnaire as the first approach to evaluate the current CITU
website user interface and second, the comparison of Information Visualization technique
table. Lastly, this research acquires the evaluation of the new CITU website after using
Rooms technique. Thus, the researcher is capable to identify the appropriate information
about Rooms technique. After that the researcher will apply the information visualization

to the website and hence, the entire objective has been successfully achieved.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TITLE
DECLARATION il
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS iii
ABSTRACT iv
~ LIST OF TABLES ix
LIST OF FIGURES X
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xi
CHAPTER PAGE
1.0 INTRODUCTION
I.1 Project Background 1
1.2 Problems Statement 3
1.3 Objectives of The Research 4
1.4 Scope of The Research 5
1.5 Limitations of The Research 5
1.6 Significance of The Research 6
1.6.1 To Provide Experience And Knowledge 6
of Information Visualization on Website
1.6.2 To Educate People About CITU 6
Functionality In A Virtual Presentation.
1.63 To introduce a New Approach of Information 6
Visualization
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Definition

2.2 Information Visualization 8



3.0

4.0

2.3 Reasons For Information Visualization
2.3.1 Visual Cognition
2.3.2 Cognitive Fit Theory And Visualization
Problem-Solving Tasks
2.3.3 Visualization Design
2.4 Navigation Strategies Of Information
Visualization
2.4.1 Overview+Detail
2.4.2 Focus+Context
2.5 Comparison of Information Visualization (IV) Techniques
2.6 Rooms Technique
2.6.1 Interface Issues Of Navigation
2.6.1.1 Returning To A Room.
2.6.1.2 General Orientation And Finding
Other Rooms
2.6.1.3 Finding Which Rooms Connect
2.6.2 Cognitive Coprocessor Concept

2.7 Conclusion

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Methodology

3.1.1 Theoretical Study

3.1.2 Data Analysis

3.1.3 Design

3.1.3.1 Storyboard of CITU Website

3.1.4 Evaluation of Enhanced CITU Website
3.2 Hardware And Software Requirement

3.2.1 Hardware Requirement

3.2.2 Software Requirement

RESULT AND ANALYSIS

vi

11
11
12

13
16

17
20
23
27
29
29
29

30
30
32

34
34
35
35
36
39
39
39
39



